



\$~26

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Onkar Nath, Mr. Anuj Mirdha,
Advocates along with plaintiff in person.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun, Mr. Pushaan, Advocates for
D-8 alongwith D-8 in person.

(Evidence recorded from 02.15 PM to 02.25 PM) -2 pages

(Evidence recorded from 02.35 PM to 02.45 PM) -2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

D4W1Sh. Neeraj Handa has tendered affidavit of evidence as Ex. D4W1/A and exhibited documents from Ex. D4W1/1 to Ex. D4W1/7. D6W1 Sh. Rajiv Kumar has tendered affidavit of evidence as Ex. D6W1/A and exhibited one document Ex. D6W1/1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has requested that original Will, copy of which is Ex. D4W1/6 be taken on record and kept in sealed cover in the same manner as original Will dated 02.08.2010 presented by plaintiff had been taken on record and kept in sealed cover as per order of the Ld. Predecessor dated 01.05.2019.

CS(OS) 197/2016

Page 1 of 2



However, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2,3,4 and 6 has objected that he does not want to place the original Will on record and he will produce the original documents as and when required. The original documents are seen and returned.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he wants to cross-examine the witnesses in serial order i.e. defendant no.4, defendant no.3 and defendant no.6 in sequence, Ld. Counsel for defendants is directed to call all the three witnesses on next date for evidence.

Be fixed for defendant's evidence on 11.02.2025 and 17.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2024/sm