

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. G.S.Singh with Mr. N. Nikhil,
Advs.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.11.2016**

IA No. 13768/2016 u/s 151 CPC moved by the defendants for directions to plaintiff to supply complete and legible documents to the defendants to file effective written statement

Issue notice of the application to plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply, if any, be filed within two weeks of service with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Thereafter the applicants may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on 19.01.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 07, 2016/cd