

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None for applicant.
Mr.Ravish Roshan, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **19.01.2017**

**Case received from the Court of Sh. Ashutosh Kumar (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

I.A. No.13768/2016

This is application under Section 151 CPC purported to file on behalf of the defendants for directions to the plaintiff to supply complete and legible documents.

None is present for the applicants nor there is any Vakalatnama on behalf of the applicants on record to ascertain as to which of the defendants has filed this application.

The counsel appearing for defendant No.4 submits that defendant No.4 seeks some copy of the documents which have not been filed by the

plaintiff before filing the written statement. No such oral request can be considered.

Let the I.A. be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar on **01st March, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2017/tp