



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Advocate
along with plaintiff in person.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

03.03.2017

IA No.2796/2017 (Order VIII Rule 10 CPC) moved by the plaintiff.

Issue notice to the defendants.

It is pointed out that advance copy was supplied to the opposite party before the Joint Registrar (judicial) on 01.03.2017.

The Joint Registrar (judicial) shall ensure completion of pleadings on this application. The matter is already listed before him on 31.03.2017.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MARCH 03, 2017

vk