



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, proxy cl.
versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant
Through Mr. Pratyush Sharma, proxy cl.

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **31.03.2017**

IA No.2796/2017 u/O VIII R10 CPC moved by plaintiff

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

Reply has been filed.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to plaintiff to file rejoinder thereto, if any.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on next date of hearing.

IA No.2542/2017 u/O VIII R1 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by defendants for taking on record the written statement

Reply and rejoinder thereto have been filed. Thus pleadings are complete.

Put up for arguments on this IA on 16.08.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 31, 2017/ab