



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 197/2016, I.A. Nos.5285/2016, 2542/2017 & 2796/2017 &
O.A. No.64/2017
RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi and Mr.
Ved Prakash Tripathi, Advocates

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

10.04.2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has suffered an accident.
Adjournment is not opposed. Next date fixed before the Joint
Registrar is 16.08.2017.

List on 06.09.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

APRIL 10, 2017

A