



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.M.Tripathi Advocate

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. G.S. Singh Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.11.2017**

**The file is received from the court of Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

Learned counsel for the defendants has filed the proof of service of the written statement and the documents upon counsel for the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff acknowledges the receipt of the same. The defendants have also filed the proof towards deposit of cost.

The parties have not filed their admission / denial affidavits.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that since his application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC is pending and he is already in the process of challenging the order allowing taking on record the



written statement, by way of OA, hence he has not filed the replication.

The matter be placed before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for proper order on 21.11.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2017
hk