



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 197/2016
RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vivek Singh and Mr. Randhir
Kumar, Advs.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. G.S.Singh, Adv. for D-1 to 8.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.01.2018

CS(OS) 197/2016 & IA No. 5285/2016 u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2 CPC.

Vide order dated 13.11.2017, the plaintiff was granted four weeks time to file replication and rejoinder affidavit. No replication and rejoinder affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff till date. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has been engaged recently and replication shall be filed during course of day. Advance copy supplied. It is further stated that rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within two weeks.

In view of request made on behalf of plaintiff, opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file replication and rejoinder affidavit as per request as last opportunity.

Affidavits of admission/denial be filed by all the parties positively within four weeks with copy exchanged.

Contd.....2



-2-

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on
12.04.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2018/pk