



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**  
**RAJBIR SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

versus

**TRILOK CHAND & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. G.S. Singh, Adv. for D-1 to 8  
alongwith defendant no. 4 in person.

**CORAM:**

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**O R D E R**

% 12.04.2018

**CS(OS) 197/2016 & IA No. 5285/2016 u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2 CPC.**

Pleadings are complete.

Affidavit of admission/denial already filed by both the parties.  
Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he is in the process of filing of  
some additional documents and for that purpose he had filed an  
application which was returned under objection and he shall be  
re-filing the same today itself. Copy already supplied to opposite side.

At request, put up for further consideration on 11.07.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 12, 2018/pk**