



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.04.2018**

IA No. 5259/2018 u/sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for taking on record photocopies of documents listed at serial no. 4 to 6.

Let notice of present application be sent to defendants through counsel vide PF for date already fixed i.e. 11.07.2018.

It be notified in the notice that reply, if any be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for applicant who may file his rejoinder within two weeks thereafter with advance copy.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 19, 2018/pk