



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant
Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **24.09.2018**

CS(OS) 197/2016 and IA No.5285/2016 u/O XXXIX R1&2 CPC

Pleadings in the suit as well as in the captioned IA are already complete and affidavits of admission/denial already filed by both the sides.

Learned counsels for the parties have carried out admission/denial qua documents of each other, whereby learned counsel for defendants has denied all the documents filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for defendant also submits that he is also denying the documents of the plaintiff, which are taken on record vide order dated 17.09.2018. On the other hand, learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted four documents of defendants, which are marked as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-4.

Accordingly, admission/denial stands completed.

Put up the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2018, for further directions.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018/ab