

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant

Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.03.2019**

CS(OS) 197/2016 and IA No.5285/2016 u/O XXXIX R 1&2 CPC

The matter is listed today for fixing the dates of trial.

As per office note, list of witnesses filed by defendant is on record. However list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit have not been filed by plaintiff. Short adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff for filing of list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence. Let same be filed by plaintiff in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 01.05.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2019/ab