

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant
Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.05.2019**

Proceeding-11.32 a.m. to 11.50 a.m.

Evidence-11.33 a.m. to 11.48 a.m.

Pages-1

CS(OS) 197/2016

PW1 Mr. Rajbir Singh is present and partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for seeking instructions qua proposed Ex.PW1/8 to Ex.PW1/13.

At this stage, Original **Will** dated 02.08.2010 is taken on record. Registry is directed to get the original **Will** separately sealed in a sealed cover and keep the same in safe custody. Parties to appear before the AR (Original) today itself at 3.00 p.m. for sealing of the **Will**.

Re-notify the matter for evidence of PW1 on 11.07.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 01, 2019/ab