

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff
Through Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant
Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv. with D-4 in person

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **11.07.2019**

Proceeding- 11.40 a.m. to 1.12 p.m.

Evidence-11.41 a.m. to 1.11 p.m.

Pages-5

CS(OS) 197/2016

At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff points out that on last date of hearing the translated copy of letter dated 30.09.2014 was inadvertently marked as Mark C, whereas letter received on 10.10.2014 was to be marked as Mark C even as per the affidavit. Learned counsel for defendant has no objection to the same. Accordingly, Mark C put on letter dated 30.09.2014 is cancelled and the endorsement Mark C is put on letter received on 10.10.2014.

PW1 Mr. Rajbir Singh is present, further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his deposition-sheet. It is stated by learned counsel for defendants that he will cross-examine both PW1

Contd....2

-2-

& PW2 together on next date.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 and evidence of PW2 on 13.09.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)