

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **31.08.2020**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

CS(OS) 197/2016

As per last order available on website, the matter is listed for cross of PW2 Mr. Vijay Pal Yadav.

Scanned file not received. Hence, proceedings are not possible. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties also.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed/cross of PW2 on 19.10.2020.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 31, 2020/ab