



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Anuj Midha, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.02.2021**

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions vide Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020, Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020 and Circular No.86/ORG/DHC/2021 dated 15.01.2021.

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed for further cross of PW2. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that the witness is not present today. There is no appearance on behalf of defendants also. In view of same, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW2 on 17.05.2021.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 11.30 a.m.

File taken up again as Mr. G. S. Singh, learned counsel for defendants is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2021/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)