



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHA RAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.03.2022

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed for further cross of PW2.

It was previously pointed out that defendant no.5 had expired on 06.05.2019 and defendant no.7 had expired on 02.05.2021. Death certificates of deceased defendants were directed to be filed.

At this stage, learned counsel for defendants submits that he is not in a position to file the same as family members/LRs of deceased defendants are not cooperating with the learned counsel. It is reiterated by learned counsel for defendants that defendant no.5 has expired on 06.05.2019 and defendant no.7 has expired on 02.05.2021 as per information received by learned counsel. Hence, statement of learned counsel for defendants is taken on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff under instructions submits that he does not wish to file any application qua defendant no.5&7. Statement

Contd.....2



-2-

of learned counsel for plaintiff is also taken on record.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW2 on 01.04.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 7, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any