



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Vivek singh, Mr. Anuj Mirdha &
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.**

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant

Through **Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.04.2022**

Proceeding-11.58 a.m. to 12.46 p.m.

Evidence-12.00 p.m. to 12.45 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 197/2016

At this stage, a sealed envelope bearing the particulars of the case and Serial No.3944 has been produced in the court.

PW2 Mr. Vijay Pal Yadav is present, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further PE on 13.05.2022. At request, the witnesses mentioned at Sr.5 to 7 of the list of witnesses already filed by plaintiff, be summoned for next date, on taking of steps by the plaintiff. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Registry is directed to keep the duly sealed envelope bearing the particulars of the case and Serial No.3944 in safe custody.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 01ST, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)