



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vivek Singh & Mr. Onkar Nath,**
Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant

Through: **Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.05.2022

Proceeding-12.12 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.

Evidence-12.15 p.m. to 1.25 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 197/2016

PW3 SI Rajesh Kumar is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witness no.5 Mr. Abhimanyu, APhi/Sub Registrar, North Zone, Shahdara is present but submits that he has not brought the summoned document/s as copy of death certificate dated 21.01.2012 has not been provided to him, to which learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will do needful in this regard. Hence the said witness is bound down to appear on next date alongwith summoned document/s.

PW Mr. Dhanpat, Record Keeper, Sub Registrar Office, Civil Line Zone is also present but discharged at the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff as he is not the concerned witness.

Witness no.7 has been served but there is no appearance on

Contd.....2



-2-

behalf of said witness. The witness be summoned again, in terms of last order on taking of steps by the plaintiff.

Diet money has been paid to all the witnesses today.

Re-notify the matter for further PE on 08.08.2022.

MAY 13, 2022/ab

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any