



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Onkar Nath & Mr. Anuj Mirdha,**
Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS. Defendant

Through: **Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

Proceeding-11.24 a.m. to 11.56 p.m.

Evidence-11.25 a.m. to 11.55 p.m.

Pages-2

CS(OS) 197/2016

PW4 Mr. Abhimanyu is present, examined and discharged. Diet money has been paid to the witness.

As per office note, Witness no.7 has been served on 07.06.2022 but there is no appearance on behalf of said witness. Accordingly, issue show-cause notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to the said witness for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further PE on 10.10.2022.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 08, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)