



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. G. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **22.12.2022**

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed for further PE.

Vide order dated 08.08.2022, the Show Cause Notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC was ordered to be issued against the Witness no.7 and the matter was re-notified for 10.10.2022. The Witness no.7 has neither appeared on 10.10.2022 nor today with summoned record.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendants that the defendant no.1 has expired on 07.09.2022 and intimation in this regard has already been sent to learned counsel for the plaintiff. He also submits that he will supply copy of Death Certificate of deceased defendant no.1 to learned counsel for the plaintiff during the course of day. Let needful be done as stated. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to take necessary steps as per law.

In view of above, the matter stands adjourned and the Show Cause Notice issued against the Witness no.7 is

kept pending.



Re-notify the matter for further proceedings, on
02.03.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 22, 2022/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any