



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Mirdha and Mr.
Vivek Singh, Advocates.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. G.S. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.03.2023**

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed for further PE.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff does not want to pursue the present matter qua the LR's of deceased defendant no.1.

Issue fresh show-cause notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC to witness no. 7 for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for further PE on 15.05.2023.

**MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2023/mr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any