



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Onkar Nath & Mr. Anuj
Mirdha, Advs.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.05.2023**

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed for further PE.

Mr. Sachin Chaudhary, JE/B-II/ Shahdara North Zone, MCD, Delhi is present and tenders his unconditional apology in response to Show Cause Notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC issued to him.

The witness has not brought the complete summoned records today and seeks sometime to produce the summoned record. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff has supplied physical copy of Complaint in respect of which summoning has been done, to the witness in the court today. The witness is bound down to appear before court with complete summoned record on the next date of hearing. Since summoned records has not been brought by the witness, the Show Cause Notice earlier issued to the witness is kept pending for the next date of hearing.



Re-notify the matter for further PE on 09.08.2023.



PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any