



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Onkar Nath & Mr. Anuj
Mirdha, Advs.

Versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. G. S. Singh, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.04.2024**

CS(OS) 197/2016

The matter is listed today for further PE. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that though he has already examined the witnesses mentioned in the List of Witnesses, he wants to examine additional witnesses for which he will move an appropriate application. No plausible explanation is furnished by learned counsel for the plaintiff for not filing the said application till date. No ground is made to give further opportunity to the plaintiff. Solely, in the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the requisite application as stated above, within three weeks with copy to the opposite side.

It be noted that the matter is pending disposal since the year 2016 and needs to be disposed expeditiously. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted to the parties in the future unless absolutely necessary.



Re-notify the matter for further PE/further proceedings on 01.08.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any