



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**
RAJBIR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Anuj Hirdha,
Mr. Onkar Nath, Mr. Anshu Bhanot,
Advocates alongwith plaintiff in
person.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. G.S. Singh, Advocate along with
D-4, D-6 in person.
D-1, D-5 & D-7 already expired.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mahendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that evidence of plaintiff has been completed and it may be closed. Separate statement of plaintiff recorded in this regard. **Plaintiff's evidence stands closed.**

At request, be fixed for defendant's evidence on 28.10.2024. Affidavits of private witnesses of defendants be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2024/Ni