



\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sushma Sharma, Mr. Girish Kr.
Sharma, Advs. for D-8 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

D3W1- Sh. Prem Singh has tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex. D3W1/A and relied upon already exhibited documents i.e. Ex. D4W1/1 to D4W1/6 (OSR) in support of his evidence. However, his cross-examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for defendant due to non-availability of the main counsel today.

Be fixed for cross-examination of D3W1 on 17.02.2025, date already fixed.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/sm