

\$~38



* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 197/2016

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh and Mr. Anuj Mirdha,
Advs.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. G.S. Singh, Adv. for D-2, 3, 4 & 6
with D-3, 4 & 6 in person.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Mr. Dhruv K.
Sharma, Mr. Girish K. Sharma and Ms.
Stuti Aggarwal, Advs. for D-8.

(Evidence recorded from 03.20 PM to 04.05 PM) – 3 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

D3W1 Mr. Prem Singh has been recalled for cross-examination and his cross-examination has been concluded. Witness is discharged.

Be fixed for cross-examination of remaining witnesses on already fixed date i.e. 21.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2025/SM

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:49:03