



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Advs.
versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. G.S. Singh, Adv. for D-2,3,4,6 with
D-2,4 and 6 in person
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv. for D-8 (Through
VC)

(Evidence recorded from 02.35 PM to 3.45PM) – 4 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.05.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In the cross-examination of D3W1 Sh. Prem Singh dated 20.05.2025, the Steno has inadvertently mentioned the case number as CS(OS) 197/2018 , whereas the actual case number of this case is CS(OS) 197/2016. The said clerical error in cross-examination of D3W1 dated 20.05.2025 is rectified and it be read as CS(OS) 197/2016 for all future purposes.

D4W1 Mr. Neeraj Handa recalled for cross-examination, cross-examined and discharged. Certain documents have been placed on record i.e. Ex. D4W1/P1 and Mark Y1 and Y2 during cross-examination of D4W1. Concerned official of Registry is directed to scan the said documents and keep the same in PDF record of the case.

Be fixed for cross-examination of remaining defendant's witnesses on 23.09.2025 and 24.09.2025 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2025/SM