



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 6 states that he does not want to lead any more evidence on behalf of defendants no.2 and 6.

Heard. In view of the submissions made by defendants no.2 and 6, the evidence on behalf of defendants no.2 and 6 is closed.

Matter be fixed for leading evidence on behalf of defendant no.8. Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses if any be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for Defendant's Evidence on 05.02.2026. **The date already fixed 24.09.2025 stands cancelled.**

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sm