



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anuj Mirdha Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Aditya Kumar
Singh Advs. for D 2,3,4 & 6**

**Mr. Bir Singh, Mr. Aayushi Gaur Advs. for
D-8**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today the case is fixed for leading evidence on behalf of defendant no.8. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.8 that father of defendant no.8 is ill from the last 2-3 months and he is at Himachal Pradesh.

In these circumstances, in the interest of justice, put up the case as last and final opportunity for leading entire evidence with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for leading evidence on behalf of defendant no.8 on 30.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/SM