



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016 & I.A. 12773/2026**

RAJBIR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh & Mr. Anuj Mirdha,
Advts.

versus

TRILOK CHAND & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv. for D8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

O.A. 111/2026 & I.A. 12772/2026

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.8 accepts notice.
2. Issue notice to the remaining defendants.
3. Let a copy of the appeal be supplied to the opposite counsel.
4. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 7, 2026

Ch