



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010976712016**

+ **CS(OS) 197/2016**

**RAJBIR SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv. alongwith plaintiff

versus

**TRILOK CHAND & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shubham, Adv. for D-2, D-3, D-4 and D-6 .  
D-1, D-5 and D-7 already Expired.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Sharma, Ms. Sushma  
Sharma, Advs. M. 9212113939.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **20.08.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**O.A. 111/2026 & I.A. 12772/2026**

It is seen that inadvertently on dated 07.05.2026, notice had been accepted by defendant no.8 to the O.A. 111/2026 & I.A. 12772/2026 instead of notice accepted by the plaintiff. Today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the aforesaid O.A. & I.A.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.8 undertakes that today itself he shall be supplying copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. He is directed to do so.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid O.A. and I.A. on 09.10.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 20, 2026/SM**